
Court File No. CV-23-00703534-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, RSC 1985, c. B-3, 
as amended and section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, RSO 1990, c. C43, as amended 

B E T W E E N: 

HSBC BANK CANADA   

Applicant 

- and - 

DMI EXIM LIMITED 

Respondent 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at August 1, 2023) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 

100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

Fax: (416) 304-1313 

 

D.J. Miller 

Tel: (416) 304-0559 

Email: djmiller@tgf.ca 

 

Alexander Soutter 

Tel: (416) 304-0595 

Email: asoutter@tgf.ca  

 

Lawyers for the Applicant and the Court-appointed Receiver 

mailto:rkennedy@tgf.ca
mailto:asoutter@tgf.ca
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AND TO: RECONSTRUCT LLP 

200 Bay Street, Suite 2305 

P.O. Box 120 

Toronto, ON M5J 2J3 

 

R. Brendan Bissell 

Tel:  (416) 613-0066  

Email:  bbissell@reconllp.com 

 

Lawyers for the Respondent 

AND TO: KPMG INC. 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2S5 

 

Anamika Gadia 

Tel: (416) 777-3842 

Email: agadia@kpmg.ca  

 

George Bourikas 

Tel: (416) 777-8500 

Email: gbourikas@kpmg.ca  

 

Cameron Rodrigues 

Email: cameronrodrigues@kpmg.ca  

 

Court-appointed Receiver 

AND TO: GRANT THORNTON LIMITED 

200 King Street West, 11th floor 

Toronto, ON M5H 3T4 

 

Robert Stelzer 

Tel: (416) 607-8849 

Email: rob.stelzer@ca.gt.com  

 

Paul Kouadio 

Tel: (416) 369-7004 

Email: paul.kouadio@ca.gt.com 

 

Trustee with respect to Respondent’s Proposal (Estate No. 32-2956516) 

mailto:bbissell@reconllp.com
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AND TO: BMW CANADA INC. 

50 Ultimate Drive 

Richmond Hill, ON L4S 0C8 

 

Maria Susana Diaz 

Corporate Counsel 

Tel: (905) 428-5388 

Email: sue.diaz@bmwgroup.ca  

 

PPSA registrant 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  

Ontario Regional Office  

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

 

Diane Winters  

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

 

Edward Park  

Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca  

 

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 

INSOLVENCY UNIT 

6th Floor, 33 King Street West 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Insolvency Unit 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 

1 Front Street West 

Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
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mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

djmiller@tgf.ca; asoutter@tgf.ca; bbissell@reconllp.com; rob.stelzer@ca.gt.com; 
paul.kouadio@ca.gt.com; agadia@kpmg.ca; gbourikas@kpmg.ca; cameronrodrigues@kpmg.ca; 
sue.diaz@bmwgroup.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; edward.park@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca;  
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	Respondent

